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INSTITUTE OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES 
Rajiv Gandhi University 

Rono Hills Doimukh 791 112 
Arunachal Pradesh 

 
 
 

Ref. No. RGU/IUGS/Admission/2023/030                August 29, 2024 

 

सूचना / NOTICE 
 

In pursuant to the admission notice AC-56/OAS-RGUCET/RGUPET/2022(Vol-III)/681 dated 22nd 
August 2024 for 2nd round of admission for vacant seats in various UG courses, it is notified for all 
concerned that the following candidates have been provisionally selected/waitlisted for admission into 
4-Year Bachelor of Science (Zoology) for the session 2024-25 after the conclusion of the 1st round of 
admission subject to verification of the documents submitted by the candidates during the filling up of 
the application. 
 

Sl. No. Programme Vacant Seats 

1.  Bachelor of Science (Zoology) 13 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CANDIDATES: 

• The candidates are required to bring the following documents for verification / submission: 
1. ABC/APAAR ID generated through DigiLocker 
2. HSLC (10th Standard) Certificate & marksheet 
3. HSSLC (12th Standard) Certificate & marksheet 
4. CUET Score Card (as applicable) 
5. ST/SC/OBC/PWD/EWS Certificate (as applicable) 
6. Certificate for NSS/ NCC/ Sports/ Supernumerary/ Ex Serviceman/ Kashmir Migrant 

etc. (as applicable) 
 

• Candidates are required to produce original testimonials/documents and submit 2 (two) sets of 
self-attested photocopies of the above testimonials/documents along with 2 (two) sets of 
application forms during verification. 
 

 
 

• The candidates must report on the date and time specified below for document verification and 
admission. No request to change or extend the date will be entertained. 
 
 

Important dates & Time: 
1. Admission of Selected Candidates : 2 September 2024 (10:00 am – 03:00 pm) 
2. Admission of waitlisted Candidates : 3 September 2024 (10:00 am – 03:00 pm) 

 

Venue for Admission:     Department of Zoology 
Rajiv Gandhi University 
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SELECTED LIST OF CANDIDATES 
BSc (Zoology) 

 

1. Selected candidates from CUET UG 2024 under Open Category (Seat: 3) 

Sl. 
No. 

Form No. Full Name Gender Category Score Remarks 

1.  RGUCUET240000934 DAJEM WANGPAN  ST 165  

2.  RGUCUET240000951 ASWINI M R  OBC-NCL 158  

3.  RGUCUET240000915 ASHISH DUBEY  GENERAL 128  

 
 
2. Selected candidates from CUET UG 2024 under ST Category (Seat: 8) 

Sl. 
No. 

Form No. Full Name Gender Category Score Remarks 

1.  RGUCUET240000836 CHATUNG LOWANG  ST 148  

2.  RGUCUET240000854 MEYA PORDUNG  ST 140  

3.  RGUCUET240000783 NYAMNE MEGU  ST 134  

4.  RGUCUET240000879 HAGE API  ST 134  

5.  RGUCUET240000858 GEPI LOLLEN  ST 122  

6.  RGUCUET240000795 JANGCHU DREMA  ST 122  

7.  RGUCUET240000931 MINU GAMOH  ST 117  

8.  RGUCUET240000823 TANA PUNAMOPU  ST 111  

 
 
3. Selected candidates from CUET UG 2024 under OBC-NCL Category (Seat: 1) 

 
4. Selected candidates from CUET UG 2024 under EWS Category (Seat: 1) 

 
5. SC Category (CUET UG 2024):  NIL 
5. Differently Abled (CUET UG 2024):  NIL 
6. Wards of Ex-Serviceman (CUET UG 2024): NIL 
8. Supernumerary Category (CUET UG 2024): NIL 
9. SPORTS Quota (CUET UG 2024):  NIL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Form Number Name of the 
Applicant 

Gender Category Score Remarks 

1.  RGUCUET240000835 RAJAN KUMAR  OBC-NCL 146  

Sl. 
No. 

Form Number Name of the Applicant Gender Category Score Remarks 

1.  RGUCUET240000838 MINIGOLD  EWS 140  
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WAITLISTED CANDIDATES 
BSc (Zoology) 

 
1. Waitlisted candidates (CUET UG 2024): Open Category 

 
 
2. Waitlisted candidates (CUET UG 2024): ST Category 

Sl. 
No. 

Form Number Name of the Applicant Gender Category Score Remark 

1.  RGUCUET240000836 CHATUNG LOWANG  ST 148  

2.  RGUCUET240000835 RAJAN KUMAR  OBC-NCL 146  

3.  RGUCUET240000838 MINIGOLD  EWS 140  

4.  RGUCUET240000854 MEYA PORDUNG  ST 140  

5.  RGUCUET240000783 NYAMNE MEGU  ST 134  

6.  RGUCUET240000879 HAGE API  ST 134  

7.  RGUCUET240000858 GEPI LOLLEN  ST 122  

8.  RGUCUET240000795 JANGCHU DREMA  ST 122  

9.  RGUCUET240000931 MINU GAMOH  ST 117  

10.  RGUCUET240000823 TANA PUNAMOPU  ST 111  

11.  RGUCUET240000778 AYANAM PERME  ST 106  

12.  RGUCUET240000932 MONI DOLEY  ST 104  

13.  RGUCUET240000901 TECHI API  ST 100  

14.  RGUCUET240000773 TOYIR RUMI  ST 92  

15.  RGUCUET240000777 LUNE JERANG  ST 86  

16.  RGUCUET240000794 ASUM PANSA  ST 86  

17.  RGUCUET240000792 ZOMBA LHAMU  ST 86  

18.  RGUCUET240000885 NADA T REELA  ST 80  

19.  RGUCUET240000942 TAKAM TUNU  ST 79  

20.  RGUCUET240000921 SNEHA SINGH  GENERAL 68  

21.  RGUCUET240000803 DUKHUM PUCHUM  ST 65  

22.  RGUCUET240000874 SONAM TSERING  ST 63  

23.  RGUCUET240000807 YANA DOKA  ST 60  

24.  RGUCUET240000748 TENZIN PETON  ST 56  

25.  RGUCUET240000808 RUBA KORAH  ST 38  

26.  RGUCUET240000943 ROTOM MARY  ST 32  

27.  RGUCUET240000911 KATAKIRAM JAMOH  ST 8  

Sl. 
No. 

Form Number Name of the Applicant Gender Category Score Remark 

1.  RGUCUET240000778 AYANAM PERME  ST 106  

2.  RGUCUET240000932 MONI DOLEY  ST 104  

3.  RGUCUET240000901 TECHI API  ST 100  

4.  RGUCUET240000773 TOYIR RUMI  ST 92  

5.  RGUCUET240000777 LUNE JERANG  ST 86  

6.  RGUCUET240000794 ASUM PANSA  ST 86  
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3. Waitlisted candidates (NON-CUET): OPEN Category 

7.  RGUCUET240000792 ZOMBA LHAMU  ST 86  

8.  RGUCUET240000885 NADA T REELA  ST 80  

9.  RGUCUET240000942 TAKAM TUNU  ST 79  

10.  RGUCUET240000803 DUKHUM PUCHUM  ST 65  

11.  RGUCUET240000874 SONAM TSERING  ST 63  

12.  RGUCUET240000807 YANA DOKA  ST 60  

13.  RGUCUET240000748 TENZIN PETON  ST 56  

14.  RGUCUET240000808 RUBA KORAH  ST 38  

15.  RGUCUET240000943 ROTOM MARY  ST 32  

16.  RGUCUET240000911 KATAKIRAM JAMOH  ST 8  

Sl. 
No. 

Form Number Name of the Applicant Gender Category Score Remark 

1.  SMT0025903 DINDO MANANG  ST 88  

2.  SMT0024254 TOPO BENAM MARDE  ST 82  

3.  SMT0025836 TECHI NIKE  ST 78  

4.  SMT0025393 MEYA NATUNG  ST 77  

5.  SMT0024252 KUNZANG TOPGYEL SINCHAJI  ST 76  

6.  SMT0025508 BAMANG HEMA  ST 75  

7.  SMT0024529 BOMIKA SINGHI  ST 75  

8.  SMT0024100 KAGO ASSUNG  ST 75  

9.  SMT0024939 MONJIT GOGOI  GENERAL 75  

10.  SMT0024829 GOBOM PODEY  ST 74  

11.  SMT0024758 NANGBIA YANU  ST 73  

12.  SMT0024874 SAPI LAPUNG  ST 72  

13.  SMT0024460 TARH TADAP  ST 70  

14.  SMT0024274 KENJOL YANGGI  ST 68  

15.  SMT0025569 TAKAM TUNU  ST 67  

16.  SMT0024042 TSERING DORJEE MEGEJI  ST 65  

17.  SMT0025313 LARMIN RIGIA  ST 64  

18.  SMT0024753 KUMARI PARINA PATEL  ST 63  

19.  SMT0024092 AMY NYAMI BOMJEN  ST 62  

20.  SMT0024801 GENIA GYADI  ST 62  

21.  SMT0024932 NEMHIM TIKHA  ST 62  

22.  SMT0024695 LUNGBE BAGANG  ST 61  

23.  SMT0025636 MEYA TAKU  ST 60  

24.  SMT0024531 YISA TATO  ST 59  

25.  SMT0025561 JORAM GEDA  ST 59  

26.  SMT0024851 YANI EKKE  ST 58  

27.  SMT0025151 NABAM ALBERT  ST 58  

28.  SMT0025230 DIP NARAYAN GOALA  GENERAL 57  

29.  SMT0025868 SONAM WANGDRA  ST 55  

30.  SMT0025453 KHODA TAGAR  ST 55  
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Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty 
Director, IUGS 

 Dr. Upamanyu Das 
Dy. Director, IUGS 

 
 
 

 

(राजेश चक्रवर्ती/ Rajesh Chakrabarty) 

निदेशक / Director 

Institute of Undergraduate Studies (IUGS) 
 
 Ref. No. RGU/IUGS/Admission/2023/030            August 29, 2024 

 
 
 
 

प्रतितिति / Copy to: 

1. PS to Vice Chancellor, for kind information. 
2. PS to Registrar for kind information. 
3. Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences, for kind information. 
4. Head, Department of Zoology, for kind information. 
5. Joint Registrar (Acad. & Conf.) for kind information. 
6. Joint Director (Computer Centre) with a request to upload the notice to the university website. 
7. Notice board 
8. Office copy 

31.  SMT0024740 PIMA GOLLO  ST 55  

32.  SMT0024432 NYABI HAJI KULO  ST 54  

33.  SMT0025748 MIBOM JAMOH  ST 53  

34.  SMT0025285 JUMLI TACHA  ST 53  

35.  SMT0025324 SATRON DOYOM ECHO  ST 52  

36.  SMT0025352 MINU NGULOM  ST 52  

37.  SMT0025265 THOKWANG NGONGPA  ST 52  

38.  SMT0025347 SATRON DOYOM ECHO  ST 52  

39.  SMT0025235 DUNGAM NADA  ST 52  

40.  SMT0024915 RAJA GARAM  ST 52  

41.  SMT0024139 TAI SISTAKULA  ST 52  

42.  SMT0025834 MAMI MANGKHYA  ST 51  

43.  SMT0024624 FETUNG DADA  ST 51  

44.  SMT0025383 MELUNG TANIANG  ST 50  

45.  SMT0025176 TARH ANA  ST 50  

46.  SMT0025695 YAPI HANE  ST 50  

47.  SMT0024159 JOLO BAGE  ST 49  

48.  SMT0024236 ROMI MARO  ST 48  
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(राजेश चक्रवर्ती/ Rajesh Chakrabarty) 

निदेशक / Director 

Institute of Undergraduate Studies (IUGS) 
 


